BOROUGH OF SCOTTDALE

December 11, 2023

6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

- A. Call to Order
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Moment of Silent Meditation
- D. Roll Call
- E. Corrections or Additions to Minutes

F. Public Comment Period

- a. Dora Packowski Comments to Council & Public
- b. Larry Keslar Publishing House
- c. Stephanie Schropp Publishing House
- d. Becky Blahovec SCCIA
- e. Joy Stuart Sidewalk & Stop Sign at Everson Bridge
- G. Approval of Payrolls
- H. Approval of Bills and Late Bills
- I. Approval of 2024 Proposed Budget and Liquid Fuels Budget
- J. Approval of Resolution No. 2023-15 2024 Tax Millage
- K. Action Items
 - 1. Old Business
 - a. Motion to Ratify and Confirm the Entry of a Consent Order Regarding the Pool Building
 - 2. <u>General Government</u>
 - 3. Public Services
 - a. 2011 F550 Truck Repairs
 - b. Salt for 2024
 - c. Stepping Stone Sidewalk
 - d. Tires from Mongell's
 - e. Wheel Loader
 - f. Police Ramp
 - 4. <u>Protection</u>
 - a. Approve Resolution No. Resolution No. 2023-13 Approving LSA Grant Application for the Police Records Management System
 - b. Approve Ordinance No. No. 2118 Transient Retail Businesses, Modifying the Definition of a Solicitor, and Prohibiting Door-to-Door Solicitation of Money
 - c. Approve Ordinance No. 2119 Repealing & Replacing Sections 106 & 107 of the 2006 International Property Maintenance Code
 - c. Approve Resolution No. 2023-18 Modification of Wage Structure for the Scottdale Police Department Collective Bargaining Agreement
 - e. Blight Update 104 Newman Street 102 Mount Pleasant Road Feed Mill – 304 North Broadway Sheetz – 5 South Broadway Publishing House – 616 Walnut Avenue
 - f. Hiring of Police Personnel

- 5. Parks and Recreation
 - a. Open and Award Grass Cutting and Landscaping Bids
- 6. Jacobs Creek Watershed Association
- 7. Jacobs Creek Flood Control Project
- 8. <u>Westmoreland-Fayette Municipal Sewage Authority</u> a. CD's
- 9. <u>Community Development</u>
 - a. Approve Resolution No. 2023-19 Modifications to the 2020 & 2021 CDBG Programs
 - b. Approve Resolution No. 2023-20 Program Revision to 2019 CDBG Program
- 10. <u>New Business</u>
 - a. Approval of Resolution No. 2023-16 Approve Auditor
 - b. Approval of Resolution No. 2023-17 Waive PMRS Contributions
 - c. Approval of Westmoreland County Transit Authority Agreement
 - d. Appoint Planning Commission Member
- 11. <u>Correspondence</u>
 - a. PSAB (Membership Directory and Borough News Subscription)
- 12. <u>Seminars</u>
- L. Engineer's Report
- M. Solicitor's Report
- N. Mayor's Report
- O. Discussion Period
- P. Executive Session
- Q. Adjourn

Subject to change and/or additions prior to meeting